
Memorial Ceremony 
“Dedicated to the Citizens of Bernalillo County” 

September 16, 2021 
Fairview Cemetery 

700 Yale Blvd SE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106 

 
Name of Deceased 

Antonio Timoteo Lopez 
Auro Munoz-Cazal 
Bruce Allen Geisler 
Calvin R. Phillips 
Carl James Smith 
Carlos Miguel Sprunger 
Christian LaVern Schmidt 
Christopher Fowler 
Christopher Matthew Morales 
Clark Kenneth Jackson 
Clyde Virgil Smith 
David Eugene Massey 
Dawson Veader Johnson 
Deborah Lynn Adams 
Denise Jean Johnson-Namaro 
Dennis Claudio Ortiz 
Donald West Dunning 
Edward Norman Snodgrass Jr. 
Ernestine Marie Montano 
Eugenio Hierrezuelo 
Eveline S. Robinson 
George Eli Roybal 
Gerald Fred Peterson 
Ginger Dale Abner 
Ginger L. McIntyre 
Glena Thomas 
Grover Johnson Marshall 
James Darrel Mayes-Cobbe 
James Edward Corey 
James Gene Averell Jr. 
James Joseph Nikay Webber 
James M. Torres 
Janet Elaine Brown 
Jeff Young Perrin 
Jennie Sarracino 
Jeremy Lyle Cummings 
Jerry D. Killian 
Jetsun H. McCain 
Johanna Goodluck 
John Eric Chavez 
 
 

Date of Cremation 

3/28/2017 
2/12/2019 

12/28/2018 
1/8/2019 

7/16/2018 
3/27/2019 

8/7/2018 
3/29/2019 
4/17/2019 
6/26/2019 

8/2/2018 
8/16/2018 

1/9/2019 
3/14/2019 
7/31/2018 

12/17/2018 
2/22/2019 

4/9/2019 
4/24/2019 
2/19/2019 

12/19/2018 
6/5/2019 
4/6/2019 

10/29/2018 
3/19/2019 
3/13/2019 
6/13/2019 
3/12/2019 
11/8/2018 
9/19/2018 
4/12/2019 

10/29/2018 
9/24/2018 
10/2/2018 
1/18/2019 

1/9/2019 
9/5/2018 

2/12/2019 
4/6/2019 

12/16/2018 
 
 



Memorial Ceremony 
“Dedicated to the Citizens of Bernalillo County” 

September 16, 2021 
Fairview Cemetery 

700 Yale Blvd SE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106 

 
 

Name of Deceased 

John Joseph Fekete III 
John Patrick Gibson 
Jorge Benito Morales-Perez  
Jose Arturo Garcia 
Juan Fidel Ramirez 
Katherine Mary Kreiner 
Kathryn Lee Haralson 
Katrina Parry 
Keith Evan Knapp 
Kenneth Franklin McRoy 
Kimberley Joanne Wilson 
Lisa Johnson 
Lydia F. Munoz 
Mareeta Ordonez 
Marie M. Miller 
Marilyn Ruth McIntosh 
Mark Montoya 
Mark William Hugaboom 
Mary Ann Boyd 
Melton Leon Lyon 
Michael R. Seymour 
Patricia Ann Conley 
Patricia Joan Klassen 
Patrick Henry Burke 
Patrick Paul Ross 
Patrick Raymond Alderete 
Richard Eugene Cline 
Richard Samuel Serrano 
Richard Wilson 
Robert Jay McNabb 
Robert Paul Robinson 
Robert Regan Brame 
Roger Curtis Smock 
Roger Lee Hensley 
Rose Mary Miller 
Roslyn M. King 
Russell Case 
Scott Christopher Bullock 
Sharon L. Huber 
Sharon Sisneros 
Stephen Jon Satterfield 

 
Date of Cremation 

3/6/2019 
4/10/2019 

8/2/2018 
3/19/2019 
2/13/2019 
7/25/2018 

11/13/2018 
11/9/2018 

10/26/2018 
11/14/2018 

1/3/2019 
4/9/2019 

2/13/2019 
4/6/2019 

2/22/2019 
4/10/2019 
7/16/2018 

4/8/2019 
12/7/2018 
4/10/2019 

2/2/2019 
4/15/2019 
8/13/2018 
6/26/2019 
2/13/2019 
10/4/2018 

8/2/2018 
10/16/2018 

6/13/2019 
1/31/2019 
7/11/2018 

12/13/2018 
7/9/2018 

3/21/2019 
10/15/2018 
12/14/2018 

6/26/2019 
7/31/2018 
7/11/2018 
3/15/2019 

4/6/2019 



Memorial Ceremony 
“Dedicated to the Citizens of Bernalillo County” 

September 16, 2021 
Fairview Cemetery 

700 Yale Blvd SE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106 

 
Name of Deceased    

   

Steven Frances Laforest 
Tyrone Townsend 
Victoria L. Clark 
Willard Byron Wilson 
William Alexanderian 
William Douglas Petersen 
William Harold Zeeck 
Richard Ross Markley (buried 10/1/2020) 
 
 
Name of Deceased Veterans 

Barbara Ann Goodwin 
Frances Lillian Killam 
Michael L. Nachtigal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Date of Cremation 

 
10/4/2018 
5/30/2019 

8/2/2018 
2/12/2019 
5/16/2019 

3/9/2019 
4/8/2019 

9/18/2017 
 
 

 
Date of Cremation 

4/19/2019 
1/17/2019 

11/19/2018 
 
 

 
 


